
7004 'THE LONDON GAZETTE, OCTOBER 29, 1901.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

-Period.

Week ended
Oct. 26, 1901

Corres- 11900
ponding { 1899
week in 1 1898

Total for 43
weeks, 1901

Corres- [ 1900
ponding < 1899

period in [ 1898

Anthrax.

O
at

br
ea

ks
.

No.

8

8
12
12

514

443
442
464

A
n
im

al
s 

A
tff

l.n
lrp

.ri

1

No.

9

17
16
14

716

768
855
700

Foot-
and- Month

Disease.

O
at

br
ea

ks
.

No.

...

12

17

j
No.

...

669

227

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

O
at

br
ea

ks
.

No.

23

23
13
15

1,152

948
682
630

A
ni

m
al

s A
tt

ac
ke

d.

No.

44

31
20
29

1,974

1,560
1,213
1,179

Pleuro-Pneumonia.

O
at

br
ea

ks
.

No.

...

"l

Cattle
Slaughtered.

|
No.

...

"i

i
No.

...

220

Rabies.

Oases
Reported.

i
No.

1

6
8

16

O
th

er
A

ni
m

al
 &.

No.

1

1

2

Swine-Fever.

O
at

br
ea

ks
.

No.

23

19
14
38

2,898

1,659
2,064
2,123

Sw
in

e 
S

la
ug

ht
er

ed
as

 
D

is
ea

se
d 

or
E

xp
os

ed
 

to
 

In
-

fe
ct

io
n.

No.

125

92
432
699

14,064

15,681
27,219
36,735

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.
Board of Agriculture, 29th October, 1901.

In the High Court of Justice.—Chancery Division.
; Mr. Justice Wright,
; • No. 00303 of 1901.

In the Matter of the New Zealand Trust and
/Loan Company Limited and Reducfd ; aud in

.. the Matter of the Companies Act, 1867 ; and in
the Matter of the Companies Act, 1877.

OTICE is hereby given, that a petition has
been presented to the Court of Chancery

for confirming a resolution of the above Company
for. reducing its capital from £200,000 to £40,000.
A list of the persons admitted to have been creditors
of the Company on the 21st day of October, 1901,
may he inspected at the offices of the Comt any at
9, King William-street, in the city of London, or
at the office of Messrs. Freshfield, their Solicitors,
at 31, Old Jewry, in the city of London, at any
time during the usual business hour , on payment
p_f. the charge of one shilling. Any person who
claims to have been on the last mentioned day,
and still to be a creditor of the Company, and
•who is not entered on the said list and claims to be
so entered, must, on or before the 16th day of
November, 1901, send in his name and address,
and the particulars of his claim, and the name
and nddress of his Solicitors, if any, to the under-
signed, at 31, Old Jewry, in the city of London,
or in default thereof he will be precluded from
objecting to the proposed reduction of capital.—
Dated this 26th day of October, 1901.

FRESHFIELDS, Solicitors for the said
Company.

In the Chancery of the County Palatine of
'Lancaster.—-Manchester District.

1901. Letter H. No. 245.
In the Matter of Holdsworth and Gibb Limited

and'Reduced ; land in the Matter of the Com-
panies Act, 1867 ; and in the Matter of the
Court of Chancery Acts, 1850 to 1890.

T^J OTICE is hereby given, that a petition has
1\ been presented »o the flight Honourable

the Chancellor of the Duchy and County Pulatine
of LftncMtfff. tot confirming a resolution of the

above Company for reducing its capital from
£120,000 to £69,000. A list of the persons
admitted to have been creditors of the Company
on the 7th day of October, 1901, may be inspected
at the offices of the Company, at 4P, George-
street, in the city of Manchester, or at the
offices of Messrs. Sale Seddon and Co., Solicitors,
No. 29, Booth-street, in the said city of Man-
chester, at any time during u«ual business
hours, on payment of the charge of one shilling.
Any person who claims to have been on the last
mentioned day, and still to be a creditor of the
Company, and who is not entered on the said list,
and claims to be so entered, must,' on or before
the 12th day of November, 1901, send in his name
and address, and the particulars of bis claim, and
the name and address of his Solicitor (if any), to
William Cluley Lord, a member of the under-
sign- d firm, at 29, Booth-street, in the said city
of Manchester, or in default thereof he will be
precluded from objecting to the proposed reduc-
tion of capital.—Dated this 25th day of October,
1901.

SALE SEDDON and Co., Solicitors for the
said Company.

E. J. Clark Limited.

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the
* Members of the above named Company,

duly convened and held at the registered office of
the Company, situate at 10.5-7, Broad-street, in
the county borough of Hanley, on the twenty-first
day of October, 1901, the following Extraordinary
Resolution was duly passed —

1. That it has been proved to the satisfaction
of the Company that it cannot, by reason of its
liabilities, continue its business, and that it is
advisable to wind up the same, and that the same
be wound up accordingly.

2. That Mr. Charles Ernest Bullock, of the
county borough of Hanley, be appointed Liquidator
for the purpose of winding up the affairs of the-
Company, ."WV 0, .QoYPuaaoW* Chairman,


