SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Pleuro-Pneumonia.			Rabies.		Swine-Fever.	
	ε	oked.		cked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks,	Cattle Slaughtered.		Cases Reported.		•	d or
	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.				Diseased.	Exposed to Infection.	Бодя.	Other Animals.	Outbreaks.	Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to Infection.
Week ended Oct. 26, 1901	No.	No. 9	No.	No.	No. 23	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No. 23	No.
Corresponding 1900 ponding 1899 week in 1898	8 12 12	17 15 14		***	23 13 15	31 20 29	•••	414	•••	449 849 849	1	19 14 38	92 432 699
Total for 43 weeks, 1901	514	716	12	669	1,152	1,974	•••			1	1	2,898	14,064
Corres- 1900 ponding 1899 period in 1898	443 442 464	768 855 700	17	227	948 682 630	1,560 1,213 1,179	···· 1	"i	 220	6 8 16	2 	1,659 2,064 2,123	15,681 27,219 36,735

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture, 29th October, 1901.

In the High Court of Justice.—Chancery Division.

Mr. Justice Wright,

No. 00303 of 1901.

In the Matter of the New Zealand Trust and Loan Company Limited and Reduced; and in the Matter of the Companies Act, 1867; and in the Matter of the Companies Act, 1877.

OTICE is hereby given, that a petition has been presented to the Court of Chancery for confirming a resolution of the above Company for reducing its capital from £200,000 to £40,000. A list of the persons admitted to have been creditors of the Company on the 21st day of October, 1901, may he inspected at the offices of the Com: any at 9, King William-street, in the city of London, or at the office of Messrs. Freshfield, their Solicitors, at 31, Old Jewry, in the city of London, at any time during the usual business hour, on payment of the charge of one shilling. Any person who claims to have been on the last mentioned day, and still to be a creditor of the Company, and who is not entered on the said list and claims to be so entered, must, on or before the 16th day of November, 1901, send in his name and address, and the particulars of his claim, and the name and address of his Solicitors, if any, to the undersigned, at 31, Old Jewry, in the city of London, or in default thereof he will be precluded from objecting to the proposed reduction of capital.-Dated this 26th day of October, 1901.

FRESHFIELDS, Solicitors for the said Company.

In the Chancery of the County Palatine of Lancaster.—Manchester District. 1901. Letter H. No. 245.

In the Matter of Holdsworth and Gibb Limited and Reduced; and in the Matter of the Companies Act, 1867; and in the Matter of the Court of Chancery Acts, 1850 to 1890.

OTICE is hereby given, that a petition has been presented to the Right Honourable the Chancellor of the Duchy and County Pulatine of Lancaster for confirming a resolution of the

above Company for reducing its capital from £120,000 to £69,000. A list of the persons admitted to have been creditors of the Company on the 7th day of October, 1901, may be inspected at the offices of the Company, at 46, Georgestreet, in the city of Manchester, or at the offices of Messrs. Sale Seddon and Co., Solicitors, No. 29, Booth-street, in the said city of Man-chester, at any time during usual business hours, on payment of the charge of one shilling. Any person who claims to have been on the last mentioned day, and still to be a creditor of the Company, and who is not entered on the said list, and claims to be so entered, must, on or before the 12th day of November, 1901, send in his name and address, and the particulars of his claim, and the name and address of his Solicitor (if any), to William Cluley Lord, a member of the undersign d firm, at 29, Booth-street, in the said city of Manchester, or in default thereof he will be precluded from objecting to the proposed reduction of capital.—Dated this 25th day of October, 1901.

SALE SEDDON and Co., Solicitors for the said Company.

E. J. Clark Limited.

A T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above named Company, duly convened and held at the registered office of the Company, situate at 105-7, Broad-street, in the county horough of Hanley, on the twenty-first day of October, 1901, the following Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed —

1. That it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Company that it cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and that the same be wound up accordingly.

2. That Mr. Charles Ernest Bullock, of the county borough of Hanley, he appointed Liquidator for the purpose of winding up the affairs of the Company. W. O. Cowlishow, Chairman.